Herambraj Sonawane

From:	Prashant Dange <prashdange@gmail.com></prashdange@gmail.com>
Sent:	Wednesday, November 27, 2024 4:18 PM
То:	Herambraj Sonawane
Cc:	Shashank Mahadik; garryassociates@gmail.com; amarjeet suri; Shashikant Vishwakarma; Lovejot Sekhon
Subject:	Re: ELECTRICAL WORK - GOA DABOLIM LOUNGE

Hi Herambraj,

Kindly find the revised rates below.

Item name	NOS	QTY	TARGET PRICE	Final Price
Supplying and installing cat-6 cable suitable for networking	Mtr	420	30	52.25
Supplying and erecting modular type computer Jack RJ45 with safety shutter, duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections				
complete.	Each	14	320	807.5
Supplying and fixing tool-less shutter keystone jack (RJ-45) in provided patch panel complete	Each	14	190	261.25
Supplying and erecting 6 fibers LSZH armoured multimode optical fiber cable with, core dia 50/125 μ m (OM3), suitable upto 10 GBPS, compliant to IEC 60793/IEC 60794 standards, on wall/ceiling or laid in provided pipe/trench	m	50	60	114
Supplying and fixing 24 ports light guide unloaded interconnect unit, rack mounted type, with adapter panel for termination of optical fiber cables in provided U rack complete	Each	1	4000	4275
Supplying and fixing 1 m UTP patch cord of Cat 6 type in position	Each	7	110	285
Supplying and fixing 3 m UTP patch cord of Cat 6 type in position	Each	7	250	456
Supplying, fixing, and configuring 24 ports with 4 (SFP+) port, ethernet managed switch with web view/ CLI, 6KV surge protection on ethernet port and console port for management in provided rack	Each	1	24300	25935
Supplying, fixing, and configuring broadband ADSL router with all accessories, on provided rack	Each	1	2900	4275

Supplying and fixing 24 port patch panel with tool-less keystone jacks in provided U Rack complete	Each	1	4800	10925
Supplying and fixing 12U wall mount rack (Dimension-DxWxH –	F 1-		7000	0550
500x600x635 mm)	Each	1	7800	8550
Supplying and fixing dual-band manageable wireless 3x3 Mesh Router, high performance, 802.11 n/ac unified, concurrent access point with POE				
in networking	Each	2	4900	7695
Installation cost	Each	1	0	0
Total				

On Wed, Nov 27, 2024 at 3:33 PM Herambraj Sonawane <<u>mumbai.purchase1@k-corp.in</u>> wrote:

Hi Aman

As discussed please share Revised price for the same

Thanks & Regards

Heramb

9702415737

From: Prashant Dange prashdange@gmail.com

Sent: Monday, November 25, 2024 4:52 PM

To: Herambraj Sonawane <<u>mumbai.purchase1@k-corp.in</u>>

Cc: Shashank Mahadik <<u>shashank.mahadik@travelfoodservices.com</u>>; <u>garryassociates@gmail.com</u>; amarjeet suri <<u>spacedesignerspvtltd@gmail.com</u>>;

Shashikant Vishwakarma <<u>shashikant.vishwakarma@k-corp.in</u>>; Lovejot Sekhon <<u>lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in</u>> **Subject:** Re: ELECTRICAL WORK - GOA DABOLIM LOUNGE

Hi,

As discussed over the call, kindly find below the final quote

Item name	NOS	QTY	TARGET PRICE	Final Price
Supplying and installing cat-6 cable suitable for networking	Mtr	420	30	55
Supplying and erecting modular type computer Jack RJ45 with safety shutter, duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete.	Each	14	320	850
Supplying and fixing tool-less shutter keystone jack (RJ-45) in provided patch panel complete	Each	14	190	275
Supplying and erecting 6 fibers LSZH armoured multimode optical fiber cable with, core dia 50/125 µm (OM3), suitable upto 10 GBPS, compliant to IEC 60793/IEC 60794 standards, on wall/ceiling or laid in provided pipe/trench	m	50	60	120
Supplying and fixing 24 ports light guide unloaded interconnect unit, rack mounted type, with adapter panel for termination of optical fiber cables in provided U rack complete	Each	1	4000	4500
Supplying and fixing 1 m UTP patch cord of Cat 6 type in position	Each	7	110	300
Supplying and fixing 3 m UTP patch cord of Cat 6 type in position	Each	7	250	480

Supplying, fixing, and configuring 24 ports with 4 (SFP+) port, ethernet managed switch with web view/ CLI, 6KV surge protection on ethernet port and console port for management in provided rack		1	24300	27300
Supplying, fixing, and configuring broadband ADSL router with all accessories, on provided rack	Each	1	2900	4500
Supplying and fixing 24 port patch panel with tool-less keystone jacks in provided U Rack complete	Each	1	4800	11500
Supplying and fixing 12U wall mount rack (Dimension-DxWxH – 500x600x635 mm)	Each	1	7800	9000
Supplying and fixing dual-band manageable wireless 3x3 Mesh Router, high performance, 802.11 n/ac unified, concurrent access point with POE in networking	Each	2	4900	8100
Installation cost	Each	1		
Total				

Rgds,

Prashanth

On Fri, Nov 22, 2024 at 5:10 PM Herambraj Sonawane <<u>mumbai.purchase1@k-corp.in</u>> wrote:

Hi prashant

Kindly find below target price and please share revised Quote ,

Item name	NOS	QTY	TARGET PRICE
Supplying and installing cat-6 cable suitable for networking	Mtr	420	30
Supplying and erecting modular type computer Jack RJ45 with safety shutter, duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete.	Each	14	320
Supplying and fixing tool-less shutter keystone jack (RJ-45) in provided patch panel complete	Each	14	190
Supplying and erecting 6 fibers LSZH armoured multimode optical fiber cable with, core dia 50/125 µm (OM3), suitable upto 10 GBPS, compliant to IEC 60793/IEC 60794 standards, on wall/ceiling or laid in provided pipe/trench	m	50	60
Supplying and fixing 24 ports light guide unloaded interconnect unit, rack mounted type, with adapter panel for termination of optical fiber cables in provided U rack complete	Each	1	4000
Supplying and fixing 1 m UTP patch cord of Cat 6 type in position	Each	7	110
Supplying and fixing 3 m UTP patch cord of Cat 6 type in position	Each	7	250
Supplying, fixing, and configuring 24 ports with 4 (SFP+) port, ethernet managed switch with web view/ CLI, 6KV surge protection on ethernet port and console port for management in provided rack	Each	1	24300
Supplying, fixing, and configuring broadband ADSL router with all accessories, on provided rack	Each	1	2900
Supplying and fixing 24 port patch panel with tool- less keystone jacks in provided U Rack complete	Each	1	4800
Supplying and fixing 12U wall mount rack (Dimension-DxWxH – 500x600x635 mm)	Each	1	7800

	Supplying and fixing dual-band manageable wireless 3x3 Mesh Router, high performance, 802.11 n/ac unified, concurrent access point with POE in			
	networking	Each	2	4900
	Installation cost	Each	1	
l	Total			

Thanks & Regards

Heramb

9702415737

From: Prashant Dange prashdange@gmail.com

Sent: Thursday, November 21, 2024 2:58 PM

To: Herambraj Sonawane <<u>mumbai.purchase1@k-corp.in</u>>

Cc: Shashank Mahadik <<u>shashank.mahadik@travelfoodservices.com</u>>; <u>garryassociates@gmail.com</u>; amarjeet suri <<u>spacedesignerspvtltd@gmail.com</u>>; Shashikant Vishwakarma <<u>shashikant.vishwakarma@k-corp.in</u>>; Lovejot Sekhon <<u>lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in</u>>

Subject: Re: ELECTRICAL WORK - GOA DABOLIM LOUNGE

Hi,

Kindly find the attached file

Rgds,

Prashanth

On Thu, 21 Nov 2024 at 1:20 PM, Herambraj Sonawane <<u>mumbai.purchase1@k-corp.in</u>> wrote:

Reminder

Awaited For Quote .

Thanks & Regards

Heramb

9702415737

From: Shashank Mahadik <<u>shashank.mahadik@travelfoodservices.com</u>> Sent: Tuesday, November 19, 2024 3:44 PM To: Herambraj Sonawane <<u>mumbai.purchase1@k-corp.in</u>>; <u>garryassociates@gmail.com</u>; amarjeet suri <<u>spacedesignerspvtltd@gmail.com</u>>; Prashant Dange <<u>prashdange@gmail.com</u>> Cc: Shashikant Vishwakarma <<u>shashikant.vishwakarma@k-corp.in</u>>; Lovejot Sekhon <<u>lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in</u>> Subject: RE: ELECTRICAL WORK - GOA DABOLIM LOUNGE

+++ Ama	n &	Prashant	ī
---------	-----	----------	---

Regards,

Shashank Mahadik

From: Herambraj Sonawane <<u>mumbai.purchase1@k-corp.in</u>> Sent: Tuesday, November 19, 2024 3:40 PM To: <u>garryassociates@gmail.com</u> Cc: Shashikant Vishwakarma <<u>shashikant.vishwakarma@k-corp.in</u>>; Lovejot Sekhon Kcorp <<u>lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in</u>>; Shashank Mahadik <<u>shashank.mahadik@travelfoodservices.com</u>> Subject: ELECTRICAL WORK - GOA DABOLIM LOUNGE

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear team

Kindly find below BOQ and please provide Quote .

Delivery and installation - GOA airport INT LOUNGE - DABOLIM INT SHA

Item name

Supplying and installing cat-6 cable suitable for networking	Mtr	420
Supplying and erecting modular type computer Jack RJ45 with safety shutter, duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete.	Each	14
Supplying and fixing tool-less shutter keystone jack (RJ-45) in provided patch panel complete	Each	14
Supplying and erecting 6 fibers LSZH armoured multimode optical fiber cable with, core dia 50/125 µm (OM3), suitable upto 10 GBPS, compliant to IEC 60793/IEC 60794 standards, on wall/ceiling or laid in provided pipe/trench	m	50
Supplying and fixing 24 ports light guide unloaded interconnect unit, rack mounted type, with adapter panel for termination of optical fiber cables in provided U rack complete	Each	1
Supplying and fixing 1 m UTP patch cord of Cat 6 type in position	Each	7
Supplying and fixing 3 m UTP patch cord of Cat 6 type in position	Each	7
Supplying, fixing, and configuring 24 ports with 4 (SFP+) port, ethernet managed switch with web view/ CLI, 6KV surge protection on ethernet port and console port for management in provided rack	Each	1
Supplying, fixing, and configuring broadband ADSL router with all accessories, on provided rack	Each	1
Supplying and fixing 24 port patch panel with tool-less keystone jacks in provided U Rack complete	Each	1
Supplying and fixing 12U wall mount rack (Dimension-DxWxH – 500x600x635 mm)	Each	1
Supplying and fixing dual-band manageable wireless 3x3 Mesh Router, high performance, 802.11 n/ac unified, concurrent access point with POE in networking	Each	2

Heramb